PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREETI THUKRAL	09/28/2016
ALOK DAS	09/28/2016
LOVWIN BANNA	09/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15241189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-258156	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK	
SIGNATURE: /RAR/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0132

504035225

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
COMBINED AN APPLIC	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN A 76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	DROPPER		Page 1 of 3
As the below-named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:		
☑ United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Applicati ugust 19, 2016	ion No. <u>15/241,189</u>	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made	de by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor	r of a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.
WHEREAS,	corporation (here Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	einafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	• •
is desirous of acquirir ("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign	ig the entire right, title, and interest in and t and in and to any Letters Patent that may be countries;	o the above-referenced application and granted therefrom in the United States	l any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
(including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite	for good and valuable consideration, the sufind exclusive right to the invention in the Uniclaim priority under the terms of the Internate application) and the entire right, title, and in d States and its territorial possessions and in a substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ted States and its territorial possessions ional Convention and other relevant Int nterest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ternational Treatics and
same, for the sole use granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the Unissaid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and stirely as the same would have been held by a convey the interest herein assigned, and that	NEE as the assignee of my entire right, I assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be any hereby coverants
continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represecteding, cooperate in every way possible in ce, renewal, and reissue applications, execute a ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generatore proper protection for the INVENTION	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pape all necessary assignment papers to caus erally do everything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, e any and all of the Letters
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on this assign the rules of the United States Patent and Tra	gnment any further identification which ademark Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable ussignment.
I hereby acknowledge (of not more than five (that any willful false statement made in this of 5) years, or both.	leclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Preeti Thukra	1	
Signature:		Date:	
STATE OF KARNATI COUNTY OF INDU) SS:		
•	a Notary Public in and for said County and State,	this day of	
Notary Public Signature: _			DEVARAJA
My Commission Expires:		County of Residence:	INDIA INTA

M. DEVARAJA, M.A., LL.B., ADVOCATE & NOTARY PATENT M. DEVARAJA REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0133

	being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. <u>5723-258156</u> Client Reference No. <u>BP-477F</u>
COMBINEI AN APPLIC	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USI 6) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGN
Title of	DROPPER	
Invention		Page 2 of 3
As the below-named This declaration is di the attache United Sta filed on	d application, or tes Application or PCT International Application August 19, 2016 application was made or authorized to be made application was made or authorized to be made or original inventor or an original joint inventor of a corporation and inventor of a corporation (here or Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 and in and to any Letters Patent that may be go a countries; and exclusive right to the invention in the United application) and the entire right, title, and internation the application) and the entire right, title, and internation application) and the entire right, title, and internation application and its territorial possessions and in an ed States and its territorial po	n No. <u>15/241,189</u> , by me.
oisados, continuation	s, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	January and in the first of the districtions,
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I	is, substitutions, and renewals thereof. d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representations.	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign c EE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent the had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agre- atatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitu Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and	of request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represenceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign c EE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent e had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and a that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal precontinuation, substitu Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the atto	or substitutions, and renewals thereof. d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a centirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represenceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign care as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent e had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that it is a superiories any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, incressary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successory as
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the atto in order to comply with the patent to be incomply the pat	or request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represence of the cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION or record the power to insert on this assign that any willful false statement made in this defects of that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent e had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that tives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, in necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any automent any further identification which may be necessary or designant Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the atto in order to comply with the patent to be incomply the pat	or request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represence of the cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION or record the power to insert on this assign that any willful false statement made in this defects of that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent e had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that tives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, in necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any automated any further identification which may be necessary or designment Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the atto in order to comply with the patent to be incomply the pat	or request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represence of the cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION or record the power to insert on this assign that any willful false statement made in this defects of that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any willful false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in this defects of the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades that any will full false statement made in the United States Patent and Trades	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent in the had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that it is a significant to the execute and all divisional, and the execute and all divisional, and execute any assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all and further identification which may be necessary or designment of this assignment.
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and at that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal precontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the attoin order to comply with the interest of the	d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represence occeeding, cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION or property of record the power to insert on this assigns that any willful false statement made in this deception of the United States Patent and Trade that any willful false statement made in this deception. INVENTOR: Alok Das	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent in the had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that tives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ancessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions.
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and ethat I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the attoin order to comply with the reby acknowledge of not more than five to LEGAL NAME OF Signature:	d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represenceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generationer proper protection for the INVENTION of the rules of the United States Patent and Trade that any willful false statement made in this de (5) years, or both. INVENTOR: Alok Das	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent in the had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that tives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ancessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions.
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal precontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the attoin order to comply with the interest of the	d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represenceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute at ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION or the rules of the United States Patent and Trade that any willful false statement made in this de (5) years, or both. INVENTOR: Alok Das	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent in the had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that tives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ancessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions.
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the atto in order to comply with the interest of the	d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represenceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute at ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION or the rules of the United States Patent and Trade that any willful false statement made in this de (5) years, or both. INVENTOR: Alok Das	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent e had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that tives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, in necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors are in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any attended to the under the un
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and eithat I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitu Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the atto in order to comply with the comply with the comply with the complete of not more than five to the country of the country Public Signature:	d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo occurrent to assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent to entirely, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generationer proper protection for the INVENTION of the rules of the United States Patent and Trade that any willful false statement made in this de (5) years, or both. INVENTOR: Alok Das A SS: A SS: A SS: A Notary Public in and for said County and State, the said and the said County and State, t	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the EE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent in the had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that a said the same of the executed and will not execute, any agree that a said the executed and the executed all divisional, and the executed all divisional, and the executed all divisional, and executed assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the executed and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and the united States and its territorial possessions. The property is a superior of the said and the execute and the execute and the execute and the indivisional, and the indivisional, and the indivisional, and the indivisional, and the indivisional and indivisional and indivisional and indivisional and indivisional and indivisional and indivision
I hereby authorize and to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of that I have full right to in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I testify in any legal procontinuation, substitu Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries. I hereby grant the atto in order to comply with the interpretation of t	d request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by mo convey the interest herein assigned, and that the will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represence occeding, cooperate in every way possible in obte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION or the rules of the United States Patent and Trade that any willful false statement made in this de (5) years, or both. INVENTOR: Alok Das A SS: A SS: A SS: A A SSIGNEE AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA A	d States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign of the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent e had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby cover the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree that tives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, in necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letter ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors are in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any attended the interest of the interest of the entire territorial possessions and in any attended to the interest of the

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-258156 BP-477F
COMBIN AN APPL	ED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO ACATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN A 6) AND ASSIGNMENT FO	APPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of	DROPPER		
Invention			Page 3 of 3
As the below-nam	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
■ United :	s directed to: ched application, or States Application or PCT International Application August 19, 2016	n No. <u>15/241,189</u> ,	
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	of a claimed invention in this applicat	tion
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation	applica	tion.
a <u>Delawar</u>	e corporation (herein	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), I	naving a place of business at
is desirous of acqu	ticy Street, Evansytlle, Indiana 47710 uiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to N") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be greatered.	the shove-referenced application and	d any insumina dialogad the ci
(including the righ Arrangements fror therefrom in the U reissues, continuat I hereby authorize to issue any and al	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiall and exclusive right to the invention in the United to claim priority under the terms of the Internation in the application) and the entire right, title, and into mited States and its territorial possessions and in an ions, substitutions, and renewals thereof. and request the Patent Office officials in the United to fail Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE	d States and its territorial possessions all Convention and other relevant In the test in and to any and all Letters Patry and all foreign countries and in and all States and its territorial possessions in the assigned of niverties right.	s and in all foreign countries ternational Treatics and ent which may be granted d to any and all divisions.
granted, as fully an	use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a ad entirely us the same would have been held by me at to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the	ssigns, to the full end of the term for had this assignment and sale not be	which said Letters Patent may be
continuation, subst Patent to be issued	at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtainte, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generate and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION.	aming evidence, sign all lawful paper necessary assignment papers to caus	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters
hereby grant the a n order to comply	attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	ment any further identification which emark Office for recordation of this a	n may be necessary or desirable assignment.
hereby acknowled of not more than five	ige that any willful false statement made in this dec we (5) years, or both.	elaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR: Lovwin Banna		
ignature:	Maria	Date:	
TATE OF KARN			
COUNTY OF IN) SS:)		
	me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, thi	sday of	
	re:		DEVARAJA
	res: X	County of Residence:	INDIA
•		County of Residence:	

M. DEVARA, M.A., LL.B., RECORDED: 10/04/2016

DMS 428818TRUE COPY

PATENT A LLB.
REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0135